503921143 07/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3967796

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JONATHAN HUBBARD			05/12/2004		
CHRISTOPHER KANTAI	RJIEV		05/12/2004		
ROBERT REID			05/12/2004		
JONATHAN TASH			05/12/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	LANDSC	DNAR, INC.			
Street Address:	542 ALV	ARADO STREET			
City:	SAN FR	ANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94114				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
Property Type					
		Number 5008418			
Property Type	1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	1 ATA (2	5008418 415)248-2101			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to a	5008418 415)248-2101 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to a provided;	5008418 415)248-2101			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 4 s	5008418 415)248-2101 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 152482100 fpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsir	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4 S P	5008418 415)248-2101 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 152482100 fpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsir POLSINELLI LLP	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 4 s P T	5008418 415)248-2101 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 152482100 fpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsir POLSINELLI LLP THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to a provided; 4 S P T S	5008418 415)248-2101 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 152482100 fpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsir POLSINELLI LLP	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 4 S P T S S	5008418 415)248-2101 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 152482100 fpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsir POLSINELLI LLP THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1350	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 4 S P T S S	5008418 415)248-2101 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 152482100 fpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsir POLSINELLI LLP THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1350 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 4 S P T S S	5008418 415)248-2101 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 152482100 fpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsir POLSINELLI LLP THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1350 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 SPEED-001REI	via US Mail.		

PATENT REEL: 039186 FRAME: 0522

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥	IU2749180 .fice
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5. BH	Name: LandSonar, Inc.
Christopher Kantarjiev	
Robert Reid Jonathan Tash	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 542 Alvarado Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Reviewed	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94114
Execution Date: May 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
	PD. 3 05 0 PA X
If this document is being filed together with a new app	ication, the execution date of the application is: 5/13/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be malled:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Colby B. Springer	
Carr & Ferrell LLP	Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road	8. Deposit account number:
	06-0600
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303	
***************************************	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	2
Susan Yee	Signature May 13, 2004 Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mag documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
21 40,00 ¹ (20	n, D.C. 20231

REEL: 039186 FRAME: 0523

.

PA2259U5

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jonathan Hubbard, Christopher Kantarjiev, Robert Reid and Jonathan Tash, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LandSonar, Inc., a corporation with offices at 542 Alvarado Street, San Francisco, California 94114 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States patent application filed herewith and entitled:

"System and Method for Evaluating Vehicle and Operator Performance"

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, latense or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	112/04

Date: 5/12/04

Date:

12-04

Name:	Sonalta Jegh
	Jonathan Hubbard
Name:	Christopher Kantarjiev
Name:	The la and the is

	Ę	koasi	a wein		
Name:		16			
	Jonathan Tash				

PATENT REEL: 015337_FRAME: 0195 PATENT REEL: 039186 FRAME: 0524

PA2259US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jonathan Hubbard, Christopher Kantarjiev, Robert Reid and Jonathan Tash, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LandSonar, Inc., a corporation with offices at 542 Alvarado Street, San Francisco, California 94114 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States patent application filed herewith and entitled:

"System and Method for Evaluating Vehicle and Operator Performance"

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: ____

Date:

Date:

51210H Date:

Date:

Name: Christensher Kantarjiev **Robert Reid**

Jonathan Hubbard

Ionathan Tash

RECORDED: 05/13/2004 RECORDED: 07/19/2016 PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0196 PATENT REEL: 039186 FRAME: 0525